2023 SUNSMART BUSSELTON FESTIVAL OF TRIATHLON COLOURING COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Instructions on how to enter and other details contained within promotional advertisements for this competition form part of the conditions of entry.
- 2. By entering the competition, entrants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. The competition is being run by Triathlon Western Australia Inc, 203 Underwood Avenue, Floreat ("TWA")
- 4. This competition is open to anyone aged 15 years of age or younger (calculated as at 31/12/2023) residing in Western Australia.
- 5. The 2023 SunSmart Busselton Festival of Triathlon Colouring Competition ("the competition") commences at 9:00am Australian Western Standard Time (AWST) on Monday 14 March 2023.
- 6. Participants must obtain a parent or guardian's permission before entering the competition.
- 7. The participant must submit a completed version of the colouring page provided by Triathlon WA / SunSmart Busselton Festival of Triathlon.
- 8. Artwork must be posted to Triathlon WA at PO BOX 2561 MOUNT CLAREMONT WA 6010, handed in at the TWA office, or dropped into the designated collection box at the 2023 SunSmart Busselton Festival of Triathlon during the event weekend.
- 9. **All entries must be received no later than Monday 15 May 2023.** The winners will be announced the following week via social media.
- 10. All completed colouring pages must have the child's first name, age, and parent contact information written in the box on the colouring sheet, or on the back of the page if needed.
- 11. Participants may use any medium to colour the page including pen, pencil, marker, crayon, paint, glitter etc.
- 12. By submitting an artwork the contestant agrees to grant SunSmart Busselton Festival of Triathlon and Triathlon WA, free of charge, the right to publish the artwork online and in other TWA-owned media such as e-newsletters or on the event website.
- 13. The contestant agrees to grant SunSmart Busselton Festival of Triathlon and Triathlon WA the right to publish the name and age provided with their entry.
- 14. Only one entry may be submitted by each child.
- 15. There will be three (3) prizes available:

2 x Ages 7-15 years Prize Pack:

- 1 x Free entry to the 2024 SunSmart Kids Triathlon Busselton
- 1 x Busselton Festival Pack

1 x Under 7's Prize Pack:

- 1 x Free entry to the 2024 Busselton Fun Run
- 1 x Busselton Festival Pack
- 16. The vouchers/items contained in the Prize Pack are not exchangeable for cash and cannot be swapped for alternative prizes.
- 17. The competition will be judged by the Triathlon WA office staff and Executive Director. The judges' decision is final and no correspondence shall be entered into.

- 18. Entry to the competition is free. Entrants will be responsible for all costs associated with entering the competition, which may include costs associated with accessing the internet, printing, art supplies, and postage.
- 19. Staff employed by TWA and their immediate family members are not eligible to enter the competition.
- 20. The prize winner will be contacted within seven (7) days of the draw by the email address or phone number supplied by the entrant.
- 21. If the prize winner does not respond to claim the prize within twenty-one (21) days of the draw, or if they choose to forfeit their prize, another winner will be chosen.
- 22. TWA is not responsible in any manner whatsoever for any problems or any financial costs incurred, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to participants or any other persons related to or resulting from participation in this competition or from activities related to redeeming the prize vouchers.
- 23. TWA accepts no responsibility and shall not be held legally liable or responsible for any accident, loss, injury or damage to any individual or property whether direct or indirect, whether in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise arising out of or in connection with the competition or the prize, either during or after the competition.
- 24. Personal information provided by an entrant to TWA for the purpose of entering the Competition and registering as a member will be collected, used and disclosed in accordance with TWA's Privacy Statement. A copy of the privacy statement is available at https://www.triwa.com.au/policies/. Personal information collected will be kept strictly confidential and will not be sold, reused, rented, loaned or otherwise disclosed to any third party otherwise than in accordance with the privacy statement and these Terms and Conditions.